Serc 16mg Tablets 100 (4 x 25)
IMPORTANT NOTE – A VALID AUSTRALIAN PRESCRIPTION
IS REQUIRED BEFORE THIS ITEM CAN BE SHIPPED
Our Price
$74.96
add to bag
Product Code:
EP39969
Note: Private, PBS and our prices are available to the general public. Concession and Safety Net prices are only available to people with the appropriate concession or Safety Net cards. See Prescriptions for more details.
WARNING - MULTIPLE PACK PRESCRIPTION - PLEASE READ CAREFULLY
This item contains more than one pack of a prescription product. Before this can be dispensed the doctor has to give approval. The prescription must be written for the total quantity or the prescription must be endorsed by your doctor "Regulation 24" otherwise we will be unable to dispense the increased amount. If you proceed with the order without approval, we will only send out one pack at the single pack price and refund the difference. Eg If your prescription is written out for 30 Tablets with 5 repeats and it does not have “Regulation 24 “ written on the script, the ONLY quantity we can dispense is 30 at one time. Further dispensing of this product could only occur after an appropriate length of time - usually 21 days but depends on dosage. In this example if you would like to obtain 180 Tablets then the doctor must endorse the prescription “Regulation 24” or the quantity must be written out for 180 and not 30. NB Conditions apply on the writing of a Regulation 24 prescription. Ask your doctor or pharmacist for details.

We can no longer accept signed authority forms from your doctor as permission to dispense more than one pack. Please contact our pharmacist for more information.

If you order this item as Private, NO PBS stickers will be issued. Once any prescription order has been sent the product cannot be returned for a refund even if your doctor changes your medication or you have an adverse reaction.

 
General Information
SERC - CMI

(Solvay)
CONSUMER MEDICINE INFORMATION

What is in this leaflet
This leaflet answers some of the common questions about Serc. It does not contain all of the available information. It does not take
the place of talking to your doctor or pharmacist.

If you have any concerns about taking Serc, ask your doctor or pharmacist.

All medicines have risks and benefits. Your doctor has weighed the risks of you taking Serc against the benefits they expect it will
have for you.

Keep this leaflet with the medicine.

You may need to read it again.
What Serc is used for
Serc is used to treat a disorder of the working of your inner ear. This disorder may include one or more of the following symptoms,
in one or both ears:

- Ringing in the ears (tinnitus)

- Loss of clear hearing

- Problems with balance (vertigo)

These symptoms may also be associated with nausea, vomiting and headache. Often these symptoms together are referred to as
Méniere's Syndrome.

Based on animal studies, the active ingredient of Serc tablets, betahistine dihydrochloride, works by improving the blood flow of the
inner ear and restoring it to normal. It also acts on the nerve endings in the inner ear to normalise the way in which the nerves
respond to outside influences.

Your doctor may have prescribed Serc for another reason. Ask your doctor if you have any questions about why Serc has been
prescribed for you.

There is no evidence that Serc is addictive.

This medicine is available only with a doctor's prescription.
Before you take Serc
When you must not take Serc

Do not take Serc tablets if:

you are pregnant or intend to become pregnant. Serc may affect your developing baby if taken during pregnancy.

you are breast-feeding or plan to breast-feed. Serc may pass into breast milk and therefore there is a possibility that the
breast-fed baby may be affected.

you are allergic to betahistine dihydrochloride or any of the ingredients listed at the end of this leaflet.

you have a rare abnormality of the adrenal gland known as phaeochromochytoma.

you have or have had a peptic ulcer.

Do not give Serc to children under 12 years of age.

Do not take Serc after the expiry date (EXP) printed on the pack.

Do not take Serc if the packaging is torn or shows signs of tampering, or if the tablets do not look quite right.

If it has expired or is damaged, return it to your pharmacist for disposal.

If you are not sure whether you should start taking Serc, talk to your doctor or pharmacist.

Before you start to take Serc

Tell your doctor or pharmacist if you have allergies to:

any other medicines.

any other substances, such as foods, preservatives or dyes.

Tell your doctor if:

you have or have had a peptic Ulcer,

you suffer from asthma

you have a history of allergic skin conditions

or if you have or have had any other medical conditions.

Tell your doctor if you are pregnant or intend to become pregnant.

Your doctor will discuss the possible risks and benefits of using Serc during pregnancy.

Tell your doctor if you are breast-feeding or plan to breast-feed.

Your doctor will discuss the possible risks and benefits of using Serc during breastfeeding.

If you have not told your doctor about any of the above, tell them before you start taking Serc.

Taking other medicines

Tell your doctor or pharmacist if you are taking any other medicines, including any that you buy without a prescription from your
pharmacy, supermarket or health food shop.

Some medicines and Serc may interfere with each other. These include:

any antihistamine medications

These medicines may be affected by Serc or may affect how well it works. You may need different amounts of your medicine, or
you may need to take different medicines. Your doctor will advise you.

Your doctor and pharmacist may have more information on medic
Customers Who Bought This Product Also Bought...
 

Why Shop With Us
  • Australia's #1 Online Pharmacy
  • Lowest Prices Guaranteed
  • Safe, Secure and Trusted
  • 100% Australian - Since 1999
  • Over 500,000 Happy Customers
  • FREE SHIPPING On Orders Over $99*
Secure Shopping
View Store Locations
Feature Product
Feature Product
Please Wait...